IBERIKA TRAIL - LOZOYUELA 2025

18 Mayo 2025

LARGA - Clasificaciones Absolutas

ABSOLUTA FEMENINA (29)
Finalizados (29)
Pto DorNOMBRE APELLIDOS

96

31
174
196
204
156
210
154

84
100

80
190
173
207

164
123
28
36
69
165
186
103
177
151
122
148
93
86

Pilar SAIZ PENA

Cristina CONDE DODERO

Lucia GILIPOZO

Fatima Del Pino MORALES BENITEZ
Rocio VILLA GOMEZ

Elba MORENO

Maria Vianney GONZALEZ LUIS
Natalia SEGURA GARCIA

Luisa GRAGERA CANTERO

Marimi GARCIA GONZALEZ

Ninon STREF

BeatrizBELMONTE RIOS

Julieta SANCHEZ PETOVELLO
Maria Del Carmen RAMIREZ DEL AGUILA
Olalla GONZALEZ PLAZA

Angy LOPEZ POZANCO

Sonsoles ABAD CERVERA

Marisa FELIX BAUTISTA

Beatriz SOBLECHERO MEDINA
Sara LOPEZ AGUILERA

Amanda OIDOR

Anuska MARIANO MARTIN
Mercedes LLAVERO TORRUELLAS
Mar PARIS SOLIS

Virginia GONZALEZ JIMENA
Veronica LOZANO PINACCIO
Cristina MONEVA RAND

Ana AVILA ROPERO

Magdalena PEREZ-MILA LEAL

ABSOLUTA MASCULINA (168)
Finalizados (168)

Pto DorNOMBRE APELLIDOS

1
2
3
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

185
201

63
193
219
217
135

95
157
208
202
212
203
194
195
114

89
198

35

22

79
137
128
181
215
209

Daniel REDONDO ARROYO
Ignacio SAFONT FEMENIA

Enric GOMEZ MARIN

Javier Manuel PENA GOMEZ
Rodrigo CHANDIA

Asier LEJARRETA SANTOS
Manuel IBANEZ SORIANO

Javier BLANCO FARINAS

Dani REDON SOL

Manuel CANON CASTRO

Samuel SANCHEZ DIAZ

Sergio PIORNO PRIETO

Victor GALLEGO ARNAIZ

Javier SANCHEZ IRLES

Isaac RODRIGUEZ RUIZ

Raul TEMPLADO MILLAN
Francisco Javier ESTEBARANZ GOMEZ
Roman ARTEAGA GIL

Sergio ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ
Sander VAN STEIUN

Juan MARTIN BERMEJO

David ECHEVERRIA ITURRALDE
Marco PALOMAR MANZANARES
Luis Orlando MARIN LABRADA
Ruben ALONSO GARCIA

Jacinto Israel GRIJALVA ERAZO
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VAF
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VAM
VAM
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12
13

14

TIEMPO
2:31:11
2:36:17
2:41:00
2:41:16
2:45:46
2:50:24
2:52:06
2:58:03
3:05:44
3:06:22
3:07:46
3:08:38
3:13:56
3:15:52
3:17:48
3:19:28
3:19:51
3:22:56
3:23:33
3:24:26
3:25:17
3:25:21
3:27:41
3:29:00
3:44:59
3:45:04
3:56:10
4:30:00
4:30:49

TIEMPO
1:54:31
1:54:44
1:58:12
1:58:43
2:04:10
2:04:19
2:05:53
2:07:29
2:07:43
2:10:01
2:10:08
2:14:10
2:14:37
2:16:10
2:17:16
2:18:50
2:19:43
2:19:47
2:20:05
2:20:25
2:23:22
2:23:33
2:24:57
2:25:07
2:28:02
2:28:27
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inscripciones online YouEvent.es

CLUB

TRIBU TRAIL

DENDRO CT

LAS CABRAS AZULES
EJERCITO DE TIERRA
EJERCITO DE TIERRA
INDIVIDUAL

EJERCITO DE TIERRA
LAS CABRAS AZULES
A.D. ECOSPORT TRIATLON ALCOBEN
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL

LAS CABRAS AZULES
EJERCITO DE TIERRA
VG RUNNING
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL

TRIBU TRAIL

C.A. CERVANTES
INDEPENDIENTE
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL

LAS CABRAS AZULES
CLUB CORREDORES
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL

CLUB

TODOVERTICAL V+
EJERCITO DE TIERRA
AGOTEAM

EJERCITO DE TIERRA
TODOVERTICAL V+
TIERRA TRAGAME

C.D. GUADATRAIL

TRAIL RUNNING ZARATAN
MUR I CASTELL-BLUMAQ
EJERCITO DE TIERRA
EJERCITO DE TIERRA
MODUBEOS

EJERCITO DE TIERRA
EJERCITO DE TIERRA
EJERCITO DE TIERRA
LAS CABRAS AZULES
INDIVIDUAL

EJERCITO DE TIERRA
INDIVIDUAL

BOX2BOX

2007 TRAIL

INDIVIDUAL

UNION ATLETICA COSLADA
INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

EJERCITO DE TIERRA

LOCALIDAD
Madrid

Sevilla La Nueva
Madrid

Ri 50 / Brican Xvi
Ri 62 / Brigada |
Getafe

Ri 9/ Brican Xvi
Alcorcon

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid
Argamasilla De Calatrava
Madrid

Raca 11/ Maca
Madrid

Alcala De Henares
Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Meco

El Vellon
Valdepefias

Parla

Guadalajara
Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

San Pedro Del Pinatar

LOCALIDAD
Madrid

Rt21 / Matrans
Madrid

Rinf 1

Madrid
Alcobendas
Cabanillas Del Campo
Madrid

Borriol

Ralca 63/ Maca
Rei 11 /Ming
Burgos

Brigada |

Goe lii Valencia
Ri 50 / Brican Xvi
Madrid

Aldeonte

Ri 49 /brican Xvi
Velilla De San Antonio
Madrid
Galapagos
Pamplona
Coslada

Madrid
Lozoyuela

Rinf 1
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27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

68
81
82
102
39
146
108
58
116

197
47
160
134
117
199
166
99
98
170
109
178
71
78
125
145
15
200
46
129
113
182
172
205
16

159
144
133
155
158

120
97
107
1
179
138
192
220
92
143
17
153
42
119
10
171
49
187
67
18

Nahuel CASARES MARTIN
Miguel MENDOZA IGLESIAS
Gabriel MORALES SANCHEZ
Luis EXPOSITO SERRANO
Juan BLANCO ANTA

Pablo MARTIN FRONTELO
Jesus DIEZ HURTADO

Yvan HUBERT

Carlos ABRIL NAVARRO
Alberto SANZ MARCOS

Samuel RODRIGUEZ MEJIAS
Aitor DIAZ DE CERIO VILLARINO
Jesus OLIVER SAEZ

Santiago DIEZ PORRO

Miguel Angel CALDERON CANANADAS
Gonzalo DE TORO CARMENA
Javier GONZALEZ DIAZ

Miguel Angel JIMENEZ MESTO
Jose Maria ALVAREZ URUENA
Sergio PLANET SERRANO
Pedro Jose TOLEDO CASTRO
Pedro RODRIGUEZ

Victor CINTAS MARTINEZ
Antoine GARY

Benjamin CRANE

Jose Manuel MARTINEZ ACOSTA
Sergio CASADO PUERTA

Jose Maria ARCE PUENTE
Alberto REQUENA IZARD

Pedro NAVARRETE REQUENA
Daniel MARTINEZ

Miguel Angel ORALLO RODRIGUEZ
lvan SAIZ GARCIA

David LARA BUSTILLO

Borja PIRIS MEDINA

Ventura POBRE CRIADO

Jose PASCUAL INOGES

Aitor TIZON CELARAIN

Oscar TURINA

Ismael COIFMAN

Emilio HDALGO

Carlos LOPEZ MELIDA
Francisco Javier CEPEDA ORTIZ
Diego RUIZ GARCIA

Salvador DE LA CRUZ

David PAVO TORRES

Marcos CABEZON DEL PRADO
Antonio ERASO SESMA

David MATE APARICIO

Jurgen SIEBING

Jorge TUDA ORTIZ

Jorge Juan MURIEL GONZALEZ
Miguel Angel URBANO GARCIA
Gustavo MONTERO

Sergio ALVAREZ GALLEGO
Enrique VARGAS PEREZ

David MALO

Joaquin LOPEZ CASTANO
Diego MAYO CANALEJO

Oscar PADRONES ROJAS

Eloy POZUELO VERDASCO
Antonio AGENJO DE LA FUENTE

VAM
VAM

VBM

VAM

VAM
VAM

VBM
VBM
VAM

VAM
VAM

VBM
VAM
VAM
VAM

VAM

VBM
VAM

VAM
VAM
VAM

VAM
VAM

VBM
VAM
VAM
VAM
VAM

VAM
VBM

VAM
VAM

VAM

VBM

VBM
VAM

15
16

17

18
19

20

21
22

23
24
25

26

27

28
29
30

31
32

33
34
35
36

37

38

39

40

10
41

2:29:09
2:29:28
2:31:05
2:31:28
2:34:27
2:34:52
2:34:54
2:36:33
2:36:57
2:37:26
2:37:37
2:38:12
2:38:28
2:38:37
2:39:01
2:39:54
2:40:01
2:40:22
2:40:53
2:40:56
2:41:14
2:41:26
2:41:29
2:41:39
2:41:44
2:42:02
2:42:29
2:43:50
2:44:31
2:45:06
2:45:22
2:46:53
2:47:12
2:47:29
2:47:38
2:48:46
2:49:36
2:50:08
2:50:17
2:50:28
2:50:47
2:50:52
2:51:17
2:51:44
2:53:17
2:53:40
2:54:25
2:54:58
2:55:17
2:55:20
2:55:22
2:55:23
2:55:34
2:55:48
2:56:30
2:57:07
2:57:11
2:57:20
2:57:44
2:57:48
2:57:55
2:58:16
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INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL
INDEPENDIENTE
SETOLLA

INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

CLUB MARATON GUADALAJARA
INDIVIDUAL

MAS TRAINER
INDIVIDUAL

EJERCITO DE TIERRA
INDIVIDUAL
COLMENAR

GIMNASIO TANDEM
CANOBLE-NOBLEJAS
EJERCITO DE TIERRA
INDIVIDUAL

TIGERS RUNNING CLUB

inscripciones online YouEvent.es

Madrid

Algete
Galapagar
Pinto

O Barco De Valdeorras
Madrid
Guadalajara
Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Ri 49 /brican Xvi
Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Noblejas

Rt21 / Matrans
Alcorcon
Madrid

CLUB RUNNING HUMANES DE MADRID Humanes De Madrid
3STYLE TRIATLON Pozuelo De Alarcon
TODOVERTICAL V+ Arganda Del Rey (los Villar
UNION ATLETICA COSLADA Coslada

INDIVIDUAL Rivas

INDIVIDUAL Madrid

C.C.IRONSPORT 3C Tres Cantos

CLUB CICLISTA MAJADAHONDA
LOS MONTACALLES
EJERCITO DE TIERRA
INDIVIDUAL
TRAILXTREM TEAM
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL
INDEPENDIENTE
EJERCITO DE TIERRA
LOS MONTACALLES
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL

BOX2BOX

INDIVIDUAL

RUNNING LOS MOLINOS GETAFE
ALAMEDA TRAIL TEAM
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL

RSEA PENALARA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL

PIRUCHO TEAM
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL

TRIBU TRAIL

TIGERS RUNNING CLUB
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL
MODUBEOS
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL

2822 Majadahonda (madri
Fuenlabrada
Rt21 / Matrans
Madrid

Coslada

Madrid

Madrid

Cuenca

Rc Espafia 11 /Brigada |
Fuenlabrada
Alcobendas
Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Getafe

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Lozoya

Getafe

San Fernando Henares
Cerceda

Madrid

Aranda De Duero
Colmenar Viejo
Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Santa Ana
Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Briviesca
Ciempozuelos
Madrid
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ABSOLUTA MASCULINA (168)

89 121 David GUTIERREZ MEDINA VBM 11 2:58:35 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
90 65 Jorge MOSQUERA RODRIGUEZ VBM 12 2:58:49 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
91 57 Manuel GONZALEZ GONZALEZ VAM 42 2:58:54 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
92 126 David DORADO HUERTA VBM 13 2:59:12 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
93 101 Jose GINES ALGABA VAM 43 2:59:15 SETOLLA Madrid
94 152 Alvaro DE FRANCISCO RUS 2:59:21 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
95 105 Pedro ARELLANO GUERRERO 2:59:25 K21TRAIL Madrid
96 50 Gabriel CABRERA MORENO VBM 14 3:00:05 INDIVIDUAL Borox
97 106 Marek SNIEC VAM 44 3:00:13 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
98 40 Isidro LAPUENTE ALVAREZ VBM 15 3:00:46 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
99 34 Jesus ALVAREZ HERNANDEZ VBM 16 3:01:39 INDEPENDIENTE Madrid
100 130 Marco Antonio CANO FUENTES VAM 45 3:02:31 INDIVIDUAL Torrejon De Ardoz
101 149 Raul FERNANDEZ MOYA VBM 17 3:03:06 INDIVIDUAL Boadilla Del Monte
102 140 EduESPEJO PEREZ VBM 18 3:03:13 MT3 MADRID TRAIL Rivas Vaciamadrid
103 136 Alessio ANGELI VAM 46 3:04:09 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
104 115 Antoine LARZABAL 3:04:13 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
105 38 Javier BOSCH MARTINEZ 3:04:25 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
106 131 Darius Madalin VERDES 3:04:44 INDIVIDUAL Valdemoro
107 175 Fernando RAMOS VILLAJOS VBM 19 3:04:49 INDIVIDUAL Las Rozas De Madrid
108 53 Pablo MARTINEZ-ALMEIDA RAMOS 3:04:54 BRAVE BULLS POWERED BY CLONAPU  Villanueva Del Pardillo
109 61 Oscar BAZREDONDO VBM 20 3:05:00 INDIVIDUAL Arganda Del Rey
110 83 Miguel Angel GARCIA FEITO VBM 21 3:05:02 INDIVIDUAL Guadalix De La Sierra
111 169 Carlos DIAZ CARLUS VBM 22 3:05:25 CLUB DEPORTIVO SENDAS Y MONTAN Brunete (madrid)
112 72 Victor ESCRIBANO CLEMENTE 3:05:47 INDIVIDUAL Rivas
113 75 Pedro PEDRO CADARSO VAM 47 3:06:18 RSEA PENALARA Madrid
114 76 Ignacio LAMELAS OLIVAN VAM 48 3:06:28 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
115 168 Gonzalo MATEOS AGUADO VBM 23 3:06:38 MATINAMS PER SOMIAR Madrid
116 19 Pablo BADIA MERINO VBM 24 3:06:41 DINOSAURRIOS Madrid
117 20 Oscar OCHOA DIEZ VBM 25 3:06:43 DINOSAURRIOS M
118 88 Fernando GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ VAM 49 3:07:09 INDIVIDUAL Aranjuez
119 51 Miroslav YANCHY YANCHY 3:07:12 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
120 132 Santiago TORRE JIMENEZ-EGUIZABAL 3:07:30 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
121 3 Francisco Javier ALBA JIMENEZ VAM 50 3:07:34 INDIVIDUAL Villaviciosa De Odon
122 142 Antonio ESTEBAN HURTADO DE AMEZA VBM 26 3:07:39 INDEPENDIENTE Madrid
123 13 Fathi EL HELOU CHICO VAM 51 3:07:52 INDIVIDUAL Alcorcon
124 14 Ivan OJEDA LOPEZ VAM 52 3:09:29 LOS MONTACALLES Fuenlabrada
125 127 Victor BUENO LOPEZ VAM 53 3:09:40 INDIVIDUAL Tres Cantos
126 167 Enrique QUINTANO ALONSO VBM 27 3:10:02 ROCKY Madrid
127 139 Roberto DAVILA GARCIA VAM 54 3:10:31 IRU MONTAIN San Sebastian De Los Rey
128 25 Eligio RODRIGUEZ SOTO VAM 55 3:11:45 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
129 24 Borja GRANDE ESTURO VAM 56 3:14:40 CLUB ALPINO MADRILENO Madrid
130 66 Jose MARUENDA DE LA ROSA VBM 28 3:14:47 INDIVIDUAL Mostoles
131 32 Ruben PORTILLO DIAZ 3:15:45 VG RUNNING Tres Cantos
132 85 Ignacio VARAS ISAC VAM 57 3:16:03 ENCALAMBRADXS CDM El Tiemblo
133 211 Jose Miguel SANCHEZ MUNAR 3:16:05 INDIVIDUAL Cabanillas De La Sierra
134 77 Alec SICARD 3:17:44 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
135 60 James WALTERS VAM 58 3:18:19 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
136 87 Manuel MARAN ROJAS VAM 59 3:19:13 INDIVIDUAL Alcorcon
137 33 Javier CALLE CRUZ VBM 29 3:19:46 VG RUNNING Tres Cantos
138 41 Juan BALLESTEROS GARCIA 3:19:55 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
139 62 Eduardo HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ 3:19:58 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
140 141 Rafael LOPEZ HIDALGO VAM 60 3:20:28 ESCUELA DE RUNNING CEM Madrid
141 52 Willy LOSA VAM 61 3:21:20 INDIVIDUAL Algete
142 45 Federico ZWANCK VAM 62 3:21:22 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
143 94 Juan Carlos FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ VAM 63 3:22:09 INDEPENDIENTE Madrid
144 184 Jorge Luis SANDOVAL OLIVA VBM 30 3:22:28 TODOVERTICAL V+ Paracuellos Jarama
145 111 Juan IGLESIAS GONSETH 3:22:52 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
146 29 Pablo LASO PLAZA VAM 64 3:22:59 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
147 118 Miguel Angel GARCIA TABUENCA VAM 65 3:23:25 INDIVIDUAL Madrid
148 70 Miguel CORDOBA MUNOZ VAM 66 3:24:29 TRIBU TRAIL Madrid
149 163 Fernando CORRALES DE LA HAZA VBM 31 3:25:00 NUS TRAILRUNNING Madrid
150 162 David IBARRA MARTIN VBM 32 3:25:06 NUS TRAILRUNNING Madrid
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151 74 Manuel SORIANO SANCHEZ 3:25:45 INDIVIDUAL Madrid

152 64 Sergio MUNOZ POLO 3:26:20 PRIME Getafe

153 188 Alejandro MARTIN TORIJANO VAM 67 3:27:32 INDEPENDIENTE Paracuellos De Jarama
154 59 Antonio MARQUEZ TORCAL VAM 68 3:28:03 INDIVIDUAL Majadahonda

155 183 Jose Antonio BALLESTEROS JODRA VBM 33 3:28:49 INDIVIDUAL Guadalajara

156 189 Jorge PUERTAS DE PANDO 3:28:53 INDIVIDUAL Madrid

157 176 Francisco Javier SANCHEZ GILBERTE VBM 34 3:29:03 INDIVIDUAL Parla

158 48 Francisco VILELA SANCHEZ VBM 35 3:29:19 CLUB CORREDORES Ajalvir

159 23 Maximiliaan Greg PHILIPSEN 3:29:39 BOX2BOX Madrid

160 54 Damian BULET BENGOA VAM 69 3:30:21 INDIVIDUAL Madrid

161 44 Jon FERNANDEZ DE BARRENA VAM 70 3:34:29 INDIVIDUAL Madrid

162 6 Ignacio BALET SALA VAM 71 3:37:46 INDIVIDUAL Alcobendas

163 150 Arturo MONROY EXPOSITO VBM 36 3:39:31 INDIVIDUAL Coslada

164 30 Guillermo MIRALLES NORIEGA VAM 72 3:42:23 INDIVIDUAL Pozuelo De Alarcon
165 147 Alvaro LUCAS VALENCIANO VAM 73 3:43:57 TRIATLON ARGANDA Rivas Vaciamadrid

166 124 Sergio ALONSO CASTANO VAM 74 3:45:01 LAS CABRAS AZULES Getafe 28900

167 191 Sergio BARRERO MARTIN 3:46:35 INDIVIDUAL Mostoles

168 9 Simon BRANAS FERNANDEZ VAM 75 4:09:45 MTB SOMIEDO Paracuellos De Jarama
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